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South Carolina Official Results

2008 SC Presidential Preference Primary Elections

Estimated Voter Turnout

 # Registered Republican Primary Democratic Primary   
County Voters as of January 19, 2008 January 26, 2008 Total
Name December 26, 2007 Ballots Cast Turnout % Ballots Cast Turnout % Ballots Cast Turnout %

Abbeville 12,679 2,133 16.8% 3,558 28.1% 5,691 44.9%
Aiken 81,695 18,302 22.4% 14,618 17.9% 32,920 40.3%
Allendale 5,143 288 5.6% 1,448 28.2% 1,736 33.8%
Anderson 87,170 21,061 24.2% 17,452 20.0% 38,513 44.2%
Bamberg 7,929 788 9.9% 2,724 34.4% 3,512 44.3%
Barnwell 11,569 1,605 13.9% 2,740 23.7% 4,345 37.6%
Beaufort 79,056 19,646 24.9% 16,994 21.5% 36,640 46.3%
Berkeley 74,907 15,204 20.3% 16,526 22.1% 31,730 42.4%
Calhoun 8,883 1,444 16.3% 2,734 30.8% 4,178 47.0%
Charleston 176,390 34,245 19.4% 48,044 27.2% 82,289 46.7%
Cherokee 25,362 4,562 18.0% 4,770 18.8% 9,332 36.8%
Chester 16,170 1,803 11.2% 4,323 26.7% 6,126 37.9%
Chesterfield 19,174 2,205 11.5% 5,528 28.8% 7,733 40.3%
Clarendon 19,018 2,356 12.4% 6,078 32.0% 8,434 44.3%
Colleton 19,249 2,920 15.2% 4,983 25.9% 7,903 41.1%
Darlington 34,298 5,133 15.0% 8,919 26.0% 14,052 41.0%
Dillon 15,073 1,355 9.0% 4,271 28.3% 5,626 37.3%
Dorchester 63,990 13,379 20.9% 12,908 20.2% 26,287 41.1%
Edgefield 13,203 2,521 19.1% 2,921 22.1% 5,442 41.2%
Fairfield 12,512 1,503 12.0% 4,969 39.7% 6,472 51.7%
Florence 65,702 11,276 17.2% 16,752 25.5% 28,028 42.7%
Georgetown 34,582 6,645 19.2% 8,909 25.8% 15,554 45.0%
Greenville 222,320 59,038 26.6% 42,677 19.2% 101,715 45.8%
Greenwood 33,087 6,862 20.7% 7,388 22.3% 14,250 43.1%
Hampton 11,517 851 7.4% 3,341 29.0% 4,192 36.4%
Horry 127,392 25,585 20.1% 25,880 20.3% 51,465 40.4%
Jasper 10,150 1,064 10.5% 3,076 30.3% 4,140 40.8%
Kershaw 31,680 6,891 21.8% 8,169 25.8% 15,060 47.5%
Lancaster 34,008 5,024 14.8% 7,538 22.2% 12,562 36.9%
Laurens 30,913 5,971 19.3% 6,979 22.6% 12,950 41.9%
Lee 10,166 906 8.9% 3,780 37.2% 4,686 46.1%
Lexington 131,165 34,504 26.3% 22,861 17.4% 57,365 43.7%
McCormick 5,848 1,121 19.2% 1,775 30.4% 2,896 49.5%
Marion 18,677 1,623 8.7% 6,418 34.4% 8,041 43.1%
Marlboro 13,783 757 5.5% 4,278 31.0% 5,035 36.5%
Newberry 18,168 3,709 20.4% 4,551 25.0% 8,260 45.5%
Oconee 37,483 9,221 24.6% 7,265 19.4% 16,486 44.0%
Orangeburg 52,047 4,590 8.8% 18,687 35.9% 23,277 44.7%
Pickens 54,976 14,661 26.7% 8,273 15.0% 22,934 41.7%
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Richland 187,988 28,679 15.3% 63,461 33.8% 92,140 49.0%
Saluda 9,963 1,974 19.8% 2,421 24.3% 4,395 44.1%
Spartanburg 130,510 30,161 23.1% 25,369 19.4% 55,530 42.5%
Sumter 51,736 7,567 14.6% 14,978 29.0% 22,545 43.6%
Union 14,721 2,061 14.0% 4,199 28.5% 6,260 42.5%
Williamsburg 18,409 1,522 8.3% 7,275 39.5% 8,797 47.8%
York 105,781 20,783 19.6% 19,343 18.3% 40,126 37.9%
Totals 2,246,242 445,499 19.8% 532,151 23.7% 977,650 43.5%

Last updated:  2/4/2008 10:34
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South Carolina Election Returns

South Carolina Official Results 
Democratic Presidential Preference Primary - January 26, 2008 

Statewide Results 

*WINNER

Joe Hillary Chris John Mike Dennis Barack Bill

Biden Clinton Dodd Edwards Gravel Kucinich Obama Richardson

Totals 693 140990 247 93801 245 551 294898 726

Percentages 0.1% 26.5% 0.0% 17.6% 0.0% 0.1% 55.4% 0.1%
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South Carolina Election Returns

South Carolina Official Results 
Democratic Presidential Preference Primary - January 26, 2008 

Statewide Results by Congressional District 

*WINNER

District Joe Hillary Chris John Mike Dennis Barack Bill

Name Biden Clinton Dodd Edwards Gravel Kucinich Obama Richardson

District 1 95 26160 44 18327 55 99 45292 108

District 2 138 27367 29 14641 42 91 53890 117

District 3 82 19460 30 17897 30 61 31595 87

District 4 78 20664 23 16676 29 70 35043 75

District 5 124 23422 46 15457 35 94 48120 124

District 6 176 23917 75 10803 54 136 80958 215

Totals 693 140990 247 93801 245 551 294898 726

Click on the District Name to see results by County within that District 
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South Carolina Election Returns

South Carolina Official Results 
Democratic Presidential Preference Primary - January 26, 2008

Statewide Results by County

*WINNER 

Joe Hillary Chris John Mike Dennis Barack Bill 

County Name # Precincts Biden Clinton Dodd Edwards Gravel Kucinich Obama Richardson 

ABBEVILLE 20 6 738 1 802 2 2 2006 1 

AIKEN 78 18 4901 11 1866 10 15 7768 29 

ALLENDALE 13 4 392 0 92 1 4 951 4 

ANDERSON 81 11 5485 5 5603 7 10 6315 16 

BAMBERG 18 11 751 3 222 3 9 1720 5 

BARNWELL 20 5 820 2 273 1 3 1632 4 

BEAUFORT 89 39 5115 4 2239 5 15 9550 27 

BERKELEY 55 23 3880 14 2676 8 18 9869 38 

CALHOUN 17 4 699 0 413 2 5 1607 4 

CHARLESTON 187 67 11287 18 6438 39 56 30073 66 

CHEROKEE 38 3 1238 3 1495 0 3 2025 3 

CHESTER 27 9 1089 5 650 0 6 2558 6 

CHESTERFIELD 34 12 1468 8 1290 1 5 2737 7 

CLARENDON 30 9 1155 4 803 1 9 4079 18 

COLLETON 37 5 1119 2 855 0 9 2979 14 

DARLINGTON 37 11 1911 3 1282 5 16 5672 19 

DILLON 25 5 814 2 692 0 3 2749 6 

DORCHESTER 54 15 3231 9 2444 7 12 7165 25 

EDGEFIELD 17 4 754 2 243 0 4 1908 6 

FAIRFIELD 27 6 996 2 537 2 7 3410 9 

FLORENCE 68 17 3700 7 2222 3 16 10768 19 

GEORGETOWN 39 11 1951 6 1573 4 14 5334 16 

GREENVILLE 144 56 11918 13 9047 19 49 21532 43 

GREENWOOD 46 12 1528 4 1436 5 8 4373 22 

HAMPTON 23 7 726 4 362 2 2 2232 6 

HORRY 123 20 9983 21 7249 14 29 8541 23 

JASPER 19 7 577 2 190 4 1 2285 10 

KERSHAW 39 5 2285 2 1505 2 5 4353 12 

LANCASTER 34 10 2318 5 1678 4 8 3505 10 

LAURENS 39 7 1599 0 1719 1 6 3639 8 

LEE 27 12 650 4 427 3 5 2673 6 

LEXINGTON 93 23 7887 5 5591 14 22 9303 16 

MCCORMICK 15 5 382 4 186 1 1 1195 1 
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South Carolina Election Returns

MARION 22 13 955 3 786 4 8 4633 16 

MARLBORO 20 3 1000 0 760 4 3 2501 7 

NEWBERRY 35 4 1200 2 1120 1 6 2209 9 

OCONEE 35 4 2106 2 3257 3 4 1884 5 

ORANGEBURG 58 31 4581 10 1634 9 19 12373 30 

PICKENS 57 11 2521 2 2815 2 13 2904 5 

RICHLAND 129 70 14888 16 6192 19 58 42146 72 

SALUDA 23 8 662 3 465 2 1 1279 1 

SPARTANBURG 97 16 7719 10 6326 8 19 11250 21 

SUMTER 59 17 2870 5 1294 5 7 10765 15 

UNION 28 6 908 0 1224 2 1 2048 10 

WILLIAMSBURG 33 10 1266 9 578 5 12 5380 15 

YORK 68 41 6967 10 3250 11 23 9020 21 

Totals 2277 693 140990 247 93801 245 551 294898 726 

Click on the County Name to see Precinct results for that County
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South Carolina Official Results

Democratic Presidential Preference Primary - January 26, 2008

Estimated Voter Turnout

County

# Registered 
Voters

# Ballots 
Cast

% Voter 
Turnout

Abbeville 12,679 3,558 28.1%
Aiken 81,695 14,618 17.9%

Allendale 5,143 1,448 28.2%
Anderson 87,170 17,452 20.0%
Bamberg 7,929 2,724 34.4%
Barnwell 11,569 2,740 23.7%
Beaufort 79,056 16,994 21.5%
Berkeley 74,907 16,526 22.1%
Calhoun 8,883 2,734 30.8%

Charleston 176,390 48,044 27.2%
Cherokee 25,362 4,770 18.8%
Chester 16,170 4,323 26.7%

Chesterfield 19,174 5,528 28.8%
Clarendon 19,018 6,078 32.0%
Colleton 19,249 4,983 25.9%

Darlington 34,298 8,919 26.0%
Dillon 15,073 4,271 28.3%

Dorchester 63,990 12,908 20.2%
Edgefield 13,203 2,921 22.1%
Fairfield 12,512 4,969 39.7%
Florence 65,702 16,752 25.5%

Georgetown 34,582 8,909 25.8%
Greenville 222,320 42,677 19.2%

Greenwood 33,087 7,388 22.3%
Hampton 11,517 3,341 29.0%

Horry 127,392 25,880 20.3%
Jasper 10,150 3,076 30.3%

Kershaw 31,680 8,169 25.8%
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Lancaster 34,008 7,538 22.2%
Laurens 30,913 6,979 22.6%

Lee 10,166 3,780 37.2%
Lexington 131,165 22,861 17.4%

McCormick 5,848 1,775 30.4%
Marion 18,677 6,418 34.4%

Marlboro 13,783 4,278 31.0%
Newberry 18,168 4,551 25.0%
Oconee 37,483 7,265 19.4%

Orangeburg 52,047 18,687 35.9%
Pickens 54,976 8,273 15.0%
Richland 187,988 63,461 33.8%
Saluda 9,963 2,421 24.3%

Spartanburg 130,510 25,369 19.4%
Sumter 51,736 14,978 29.0%
Union 14,721 4,199 28.5%

Williamsburg 18,409 7,275 39.5%
York 105,781 19,343 18.3%
Total 2,246,242 532,151 23.7%

Last updated:  2/1/08 3:44 PM
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South Carolina Election Returns

South Carolina Official Results 
Republican Presidential Preference Primary - January 19, 2008 

Statewide Results 

*WINNER

Hugh John Cap Rudy Mike Duncan John Ron Mitt Tom Fred

Cort Cox Fendig Giuliani Huckabee Hunter McCain Paul Romney Tancredo Thompson

Totals 88 83 23 9557 132943 1051 147686 16154 68142 121 69651

Percentages 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.1% 29.8% 0.2% 33.2% 3.6% 15.3% 0.0% 15.6%
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South Carolina Election Returns

South Carolina Official Results 
Republican Presidential Preference Primary - January 19, 2008 

Statewide Results by Congressional District 

*WINNER

District Hugh John Cap Rudy Mike Duncan John Ron Mitt Tom Fred

Name Cort Cox Fendig Giuliani Huckabee Hunter McCain Paul Romney Tancredo Thompson

District 1 9 14 4 2809 19271 182 33971 2982 16060 18 11949

District 2 10 20 6 2630 22023 120 32968 2689 16708 15 11802

District 3 10 14 4 1103 29107 156 25306 3140 9683 14 11355

District 4 12 15 3 1388 28199 392 24241 4162 14431 17 18925

District 5 35 13 5 1000 21780 134 17163 1989 6651 21 10621

District 6 12 7 1 627 12563 67 14037 1192 4609 36 4999

Totals 88 83 23 9557 132943 1051 147686 16154 68142 121 69651

Click on the District Name to see results by County within that District 
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South Carolina Election Returns

South Carolina Official Results 
Republican Presidential Preference Primary - January 19, 2008

Statewide Results by County

*WINNER 

Hugh John Cap Rudy Mike Duncan John Ron Mitt Tom Fred 

County Name # Precincts Cort Cox Fendig Giuliani Huckabee Hunter McCain Paul Romney Tancredo Thompson 

ABBEVILLE 20 1 0 0 11 907 3 541 104 207 0 359 

AIKEN 78 3 2 2 435 5901 36 6379 822 2639 2 2081 

ALLENDALE 13 0 2 0 7 70 0 144 12 27 0 26 

ANDERSON 81 1 3 1 194 8474 43 5996 769 2594 3 2983 

BAMBERG 18 0 0 0 9 265 1 341 25 76 0 71 

BARNWELL 20 0 0 0 32 611 1 700 46 104 0 111 

BEAUFORT 89 2 4 2 1122 3211 12 8249 358 5061 2 1623 

BERKELEY 55 2 4 1 315 3991 46 5840 525 2248 4 2228 

CALHOUN 17 0 1 0 18 482 1 503 54 164 2 219 

CHARLESTON 187 6 6 4 1259 5584 65 15188 1457 6494 3 4179 

CHEROKEE 38 1 0 0 46 1836 8 1218 171 511 1 770 

CHESTER 27 0 0 0 21 711 3 486 72 123 0 387 

CHESTERFIELD 34 1 1 0 23 1078 8 624 49 166 1 254 

CLARENDON 30 1 0 0 26 844 1 819 50 270 26 319 

COLLETON 37 0 1 0 44 818 8 1314 111 285 0 339 

DARLINGTON 37 1 2 0 60 2272 3 1514 130 634 3 514 

DILLON 25 0 1 0 13 650 1 416 25 113 0 136 

DORCHESTER 54 2 1 0 325 3061 39 5238 499 2222 2 1990 

EDGEFIELD 17 0 0 0 50 895 8 853 90 284 0 341 

FAIRFIELD 27 1 0 0 24 439 1 502 52 224 1 259 

FLORENCE 68 1 1 0 170 4157 17 3586 293 1499 4 1548 

GEORGETOWN 39 1 2 0 202 1452 12 2603 108 1352 2 911 

GREENVILLE 144 11 9 2 893 16853 240 15346 2946 10231 12 12495 

GREENWOOD 46 0 2 0 98 2317 25 2279 220 854 2 1065 

HAMPTON 23 0 3 0 18 352 0 337 17 59 0 65 

HORRY 123 3 2 0 895 7238 46 8369 677 4737 10 3608 

JASPER 19 0 1 0 28 440 1 347 21 142 1 83 

KERSHAW 39 0 1 0 85 2177 14 2519 238 863 1 993 

LANCASTER 34 1 1 0 90 1974 18 1294 164 500 3 979 

LAURENS 39 1 1 1 55 2258 13 1894 213 520 1 1014 

LEE 27 30 0 0 11 312 3 284 64 59 0 143 

LEXINGTON 93 3 8 1 659 9946 52 11450 1120 5648 7 5610 

MCCORMICK 15 0 2 0 33 237 5 411 21 231 0 181 

MARION 22 0 1 0 19 638 2 575 31 174 0 183 

MARLBORO 20 1 0 1 10 305 0 255 25 78 0 82 

NEWBERRY 35 0 1 0 60 918 4 1468 102 496 1 659 

OCONEE 35 1 1 1 128 3084 5 3385 330 1246 3 1037 

ORANGEBURG 58 3 0 0 60 1452 7 1813 149 501 0 605 

PICKENS 57 4 1 0 153 5769 36 4068 701 1439 5 2485 
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South Carolina Election Returns

RICHLAND 129 3 3 2 760 6251 44 10975 1048 5509 4 4080 

SALUDA 23 0 2 0 20 601 1 794 73 201 0 282 

SPARTANBURG 97 1 5 1 482 10297 139 8233 1129 3976 4 5894 

SUMTER 59 0 0 1 90 2875 6 2351 143 862 5 1234 

UNION 28 0 1 0 10 861 5 541 58 167 0 418 

WILLIAMSBURG 33 0 1 0 13 581 0 676 18 115 0 118 

YORK 68 2 6 3 481 7498 68 4968 824 2237 6 4690 

Totals 2277 88 83 23 9557 132943 1051 147686 16154 68142 121 69651 

Click on the County Name to see Precinct results for that County
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South Carolina Official Results

Republican Presidential Preference Primary - January 19, 2008

Estimated Voter Turnout

County

# Registered 
Voters

# Ballots 
Cast

% Voter 
Turnout

Abbeville 12,679 2,133 16.8%
Aiken 81,695 18,302 22.4%

Allendale 5,143 288 5.6%
Anderson 87,170 21,061 24.2%
Bamberg 7,929 788 9.9%
Barnwell 11,569 1,605 13.9%
Beaufort 79,056 19,646 24.9%
Berkeley 74,907 15,204 20.3%
Calhoun 8,883 1,444 16.3%

Charleston 176,390 34,245 19.4%
Cherokee 25,362 4,562 18.0%
Chester 16,170 1,803 11.2%

Chesterfield 19,174 2,205 11.5%
Clarendon 19,018 2,356 12.4%
Colleton 19,249 2,920 15.2%

Darlington 34,298 5,133 15.0%
Dillon 15,073 1,355 9.0%

Dorchester 63,990 13,379 20.9%
Edgefield 13,203 2,521 19.1%
Fairfield 12,512 1,503 12.0%
Florence 65,702 11,276 17.2%

Georgetown 34,582 6,645 19.2%
Greenville 222,320 59,038 26.6%

Greenwood 33,087 6,862 20.7%
Hampton 11,517 851 7.4%

Horry 127,392 25,585 20.1%
Jasper 10,150 1,064 10.5%

Kershaw 31,680 6,891 21.8%
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Lancaster 34,008 5,024 14.8%
Laurens 30,913 5,971 19.3%

Lee 10,166 906 8.9%
Lexington 131,165 34,504 26.3%

McCormick 5,848 1,121 19.2%
Marion 18,677 1,623 8.7%

Marlboro 13,783 757 5.5%
Newberry 18,168 3,709 20.4%
Oconee 37,483 9,221 24.6%

Orangeburg 52,047 4,590 8.8%
Pickens 54,976 14,661 26.7%
Richland 187,988 28,679 15.3%
Saluda 9,963 1,974 19.8%

Spartanburg 130,510 30,161 23.1%
Sumter 51,736 7,567 14.6%
Union 14,721 2,061 14.0%

Williamsburg 18,409 1,522 8.3%
York 105,781 20,783 19.6%
Total 2,246,242 445,499 19.8%

Last updated:  2/4/08 10:34 AM
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Home» Update On Republican Presidential Primary Results 

Update on Republican Presidential Primary Results
Submitted by cwhitmire on Mon, 2008-02-04 14:32. :: 
 

Results of the 2008 Republican Presidential Primary have been changed to correct an 
administrative error that occurred in the results reporting process. After the State Election 
Commission (SEC) certified the results on January 25, 2008, Horry County Election Commission 
notified the SEC that an error caused results from one precinct, Emerald Forest #1, to be reported 
incorrectly. The table below shows results from Emerald Forest #1 before and after the error was 
corrected. Results posted on this site have been changed to reflect this correction.

2008 Republican Presidential Primary 

Emerald Forest #1 Precinct, Horry County

 Incorrect Totals Corrected Totals  

Hugh Cort 0 0 

John Cox 0 0 

Cap Fendig 0 0 

Rudy Giuliani 41 23 

Mike Huckabee 120 73 

Duncan Hunter 0 0 

John McCain 115 68 

Ron Paul 5 4 

Mitt Romney 93 58 

Tom Tancredo 0 0 

Fred Thompson 76 46 
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